

## Little Hoots Childcare 541-285-4697 littlehootscdc@gmail.com Hours 7:30am-5:30pm

Days per week	Infants/ Wobblers 1.5-24 months		Toddlers 24-36 months		Preschool/ Pre-K 3-5 years	
5 days Price per month		\$1480 \$1038	Full day  ½ day	\$1430 \$1005	Full day  ½ day	\$1135 \$904
4 days Price per month	Full day ½ day	\$1260 \$885	Full day ½ day	\$1218 \$855	Full day ½ day	\$967 \$680
3 days Price per month	Full day ½ day	\$1109 \$782	Full day ½ day	\$1075 \$757	Full day ½ day	\$853 \$601
2 days Price per month	Full day ½ day	\$820 \$577	Full day ½ day	\$790 \$558	Full day ½ day	\$630 \$445
Drop in Price per day	Full day ½ day	\$86 \$55	Full day ½ day	\$81 \$56	Full day ½ day	\$63 \$42

<sup>\*</sup>Rates will be evaluated yearly and are subject to an increase.

6-9 hours is considered a Full Day A Half-Day begins or ends at 12:30

REGISTRATION FEE: One-Time fee of \$50 for 1 child, \$80 for two children, each additional child is \$20

PARENT ASSOCIATION FEE: \$48 annual fee per child is added to the September tuition statement

SIBLING DISCOUNT: A 5% overall discount will be provided for families with 2 or more children

CO-OP OPTION: Parents can earn up to \$150/month off monthly tuition at a rate of \$9.38/hour and a 4 hour/week maximum.

TUITION PAYMENT: Tuition is to be paid in advance and is due by the 1st of each month

RETURNED CHECKS: \$10 charge for all returned checks

REFUNDS: There are no tuition refunds

WAIT-LIST FEE: You must complete a tour of the center to be placed on the waitlist. There is a \$50 waitlist fee.

HOLDING YOUR PLACE: Once you are offered a placement at Little Hoots Childcare you must deposit one-half of the first months' tuition to hold that placement.